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U.S. CONGRESS - SIXTH DISTRICT

EZZARD, MARTHA W ) 1

| # REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE X NO VT ZTRNOUT

ADAMS 4,866 1,023 799 799 224  21.8  21.0

ARAPAHOE 41,461 3,325 2,785 2,785 540  16.2 8.0

DENVER 3,380 166 125 125 41 24.6 4.9
JEFFERSON 32,867 2,049 1,789 1,789 260  12.6 6.2
TOTAL 82,574 6,563 5,498 5,498 1,065  16.2 7.9

SCHAEFER, DAN R 1

#REG # VOTE 1 - TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT ZTRNOUT ,

ADAMS 3,253 433 39 390 43 9.9  13.3 |
ARAPAHOE 68,384 11,844 10,207 10,207 1,687 13.8  17.3 g
DENVER 4,503 227 192 192 35  15.4 5.0 :
JEFFERSON 46,234 6,995 6,115 6,115 880  12.5  15.1

TOTAL 122,374 19,499 16,904 16,904 2,595  13.3  15.’

+




- ADAMS
ALAMDSA
ARAPAHOE
ARCHULETA
BACA
BENT
BOULDER
CHAFFEE
CHEYENNE
CLEAR CREEK
CONEJOS
COSTTLLA
CROWLEY
CUSTER
DELTA
DENVER
DOLORES
DOUGLAS
EAGLE
ELBERT
EL PASO
FREMONT
GARFIELD
GILPIN
GRAND
GUNNISOR
HINSDALE

~* RICOTTA, FRANK J

# REG
52,032
2,816
48,946
1,337
1,232
1,428
41,735
2,553
419
1,213
2,600
2,085
857
388
3,451
135,112
625
4,912
2,579
1,340
42,668
6,991
4,366
819
973
2,071
69

# VOTE
11,875
1,244
3,832
737
377
525
3,733
370
102
192
1,650
1,604
505

76
815
11,453
310
425
231
658
4,888
2,685
1,376
120
172
342

27

1
7,845
933
2,693
370
265
301
2,985
279
80
136
1,116
856
359
58
664
7,206
154
345
170
458
3,821
2,007
1,036
86
138
229
21

TOTAL NO VOTE Z NO VT ZTRNOUT

7,845
9383
2,693
370
265
301
2,985
279
80
136
1,116
856
359
58
664
7,206
154
345
170
458
3,821
2,007
1,036
86
138
228
21

4,030
311
1,138
367
112
224
748
91

22

56
534
748
146
17
151
4,247
156
80

61
200
1,067
678
340
34

34
113

6

33.9
25.0
298.7
49.7
29.7
42.6
20.0
24.5
21.5
29.1
32.3
46.6
28.9
22.3
18.5
37.0
50.3
18.8
26.4
30.3
21.8
25.2
24.7
28.3
19.7
33.0
22.2

- Abstract of Votes Cast at the PRIMARY election held on Tuesday, August 9, 1988

MEMBER STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION (AT LARGE)

22.8
44.1

7.8
55.1
30.6
36.8

8.9
14.4
24.3
15.8
63.4
76.5




(34

HUERFAND
JACKSON
JEFFERSON
KIOWA

KIT CARSON
LAKE

LA PLATA
LARIMER
LAS ANIMAS
LINCOLN
LOGAN

MESA

" MINERAL

MOFFAT
MONTEZUMA
MONTROSE
MORGAN
OTERO
OURAY
PARK
PHILLIPS
PITKIN
PROWERS
PUEBLO
RIO BLANCOD
RIO GRANDE
ROUTT
SAGUACHE
SAN JUAN
SAN MIGUEL
WICK

"~ SEDGWIC

SUMMIT
TELLER
WASHINGTON
WELD

YUMA

TOTAL

3,179
218
61,820
355
1,198
1,876
5,863
25,620
6,504
822
3,277
14,901
831
1,816
3,154
3,905

3,598
4,759 "

286
1,222
725
2,403
2,377
42,136
913
2,031
2,931
1,357
160
470
1,843
1,558
670
17,726
1,692

590,543

85,118

1,518
231
1,054
1,950
79
361
761
6§75
361
999
73
231
120
601
146
9,556
149
363
467
167
25
313
104
405
373
174
1,084
188

64,335

1,610
58
3,048
46
185
272
485
1,551
1,518
231
1,054

1,950

79
361
761
675
361
999

73
231
120
601
146

9,556
149
363
467
167

25
313
104
405
378
174

i,084
188

64,395

274
33

30,723

31.8
25.6
17.6
13.2
22.5
33.3
27.6
17.3
66.0
17.5
33.8
17.7
28.1
41.0
32.4
29.4
31.6
41.6
17.0
37.3

5.5
37.2
25.1
35.4
32.2
15.3
26.2
15.2
24.2
47.8
20.¢
26.0
22.9
24.3
20.1
14.9

32.2

74.3
35.7
5.9
14.9
19.9
21.7
11.4
7.3
68.7
34.0
48.6
15.9
33.2
33.7
35.7
24.5
14.6
35.9
30.7
30.1
17.%
39.8
8.2
35.1
24.0
21.1
21.8
14.5
20.6
53.83
27.8
30.5
31.0
34.3
7.6
13.

16.1




g Abstract of Votes Cast at the PRIMARY election held on Tuesday, August 9, 1988

MEMBER STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION (AT LARGE)
DOWNING, SYBIL . s R 1
‘ # REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE X NO VT ZTRNOUT
. ADAMS 34,432 4,350 3,372 3,372 978  22.4  12.6
ALAMOSA 2,054 461 375 375 86  18.6  22.4
ARAPAHOE 87,629 14,478 9,739 9,739 4,739  32.7 ~16.5
- ARCHULETA 1,437 289 218  :218 71 24.5  20.1
BACA - 1,257 642 440 440 202  31.4  51.0
BENT “806 281 189 189 92  32.7  34.8
. BOULDER 41,987 7,500 5,941 5,941 1,559  20.7  17.8
" CHAFFEE 2,416 375 296 296 79  21.0 '15.5
CHEYENNE 802 265 170 -170 95  35.8°  33.0
CLEAR CREEK 1,529 259 208 208 51 19.6  16.9
CONEJOS 1,578 816 619 619 197  24.1 51.7
COSTILLA 240 75 58 58 17 22.6  31.2
CROWLEY 756 440 365 365 75 17.0  58.2
CUSTER - 799 138 110 110 - 28 720.2 @ 17.2
DELTA 5,331 1,926 1,502 1,502 424  22.0  36.1
"DENVER 75,778 5,200 3,626 3,626 1,574  30.2 6.8
- DOLORES 300 93 66 66 “27  29.0  31.0
DOUGLAS 15,173 2,443 1,798 1,798 645 26.4  16.1
EAGLE 3,673 298 242 242 56  18.7 8.1
ELBERT 2,027 424 365 365 59 13.9  20.9
EL PASO 79.800 20,314 14,772 14,772 5;542  27.2  25.4
FREMONT 7.409 2,575 1,987 1,987 588  22.8  34.7
' GARFIELD 5,170 1,092 1,036 1,036 56 5.1 21.1
- GILPIN - 770 236 126 126 110 46.6  30.6
GRAND 3,067 505 396 395 109  21.5  16.4
GUNNISON 2,452 669 - 378 378 291  43.4  27.2
HINSDALE 434 304 134 110 36.1 70.0




ey

HUERFANO
JACKSON
JEFFERSON
KIOWA

KIT CARSON
LAKE

LA PLATA
LARIMER
LAS ANIMAS
LINCOLN

MONTEZUMA
MONTROSE
MORGAN
OTERO
CURAY

PARK
PHILLIPS
PITKIN
PROWERS
PUEBLD

RID BLANCOD
RID GRANDE
ROVUTT -
SAGUACHE
SAN JUAN
SAN MIGUEL
SEDGWICK .
SUMMIT
TELLER
WASHINGTON
WELD - |

- YUMA

TOTAL

430
6578
94,035
678
2,208
535
5,886
42,055
1,098
1,444
3,971
20,434
89,
3,175
3,500
5,014
5,157
3,556
1,081
1,836
1,144
2,184
2,774
13,6868
1,993
2,238
3,291
671
128
612
1,080
2,671
2,785
1,990
22,836
2,387

101

- 202
14,473
75

429

95
2,013
6,216
274

846
1,782

2,807
33
1,486

1,367

1,995
768
1,003
795
771
185
754
201
2.507
926
419
868
126
a6

209

549

824

894
1,082
1,709

324

639,488 115,602

82
150
11,043
64
356
75
1,372
4,908
175
626
1,273
2,425
26
792
1,029
1,537
582
122
572
448
148
538
155
2,126
572
374
580
87

29
156
387
637
669
711
1,450
269

185,743

82
150
11,043
64
356
75
1,372
4,908
175
6§26
1,273

2,425

26
792
1,029
1,537

711
1,450
269

85,743 29,859

18.8
25.7
23.6
14.6
17.0
21.0
31.8
21.0
36.1
26.0
28.5
13.8
21.2
46.7
24.7
22.9
24.2
28.0
28.0
41.8
20.0
28.6
22.8
15.1
38.2
10.7
3.1
28.¢
19.

25.8
29.5
22.6
25.1
34.8
15.1
16.9

25.8

23.4%
29.7
15.3
11.0
19.4
17.7
29.2
14.7
24.9
58.5
44.8
13.7
37.0
46.8
37.9
39.7
14.8
28.2
73.5
41.9
16.1
34.5
7.2
18.3
46.4
18.7
26.3
18.7
28.1
34.1
50.8
30.8
32.6
54.8

13.5

18.0




Abstract of Votes Cast at the PRIMARY election held on Tuesday, August 9, 1988

ES
® MEMBER STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION - SECOND CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
LYELL, ED D 1
' # REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE X NO VT ZTRNOUT
ADAMS 36,587 7,36y 4,963 4,969 2,400 32.5  20.1
'BOULDER 41,735 3,733 2,937 2,937 796 21.3 8.9
"CLEAR CREEK 1,213 192 137 137 55 28.6 15.8
GILPIN 819 120 87 87 33  27.5 14.6
JEFFERSON 18,299 1,020 854 854 166 16.2 5.5
TOTAL 98,653 12,434 8,984 8,984 3,450 27.7 12.6
SHWIFF, STEVEN S R 1
# REG # VDTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE Z NO VT XTRNOUT
ADAMS 25,550 3,067 2,449 2,449 618  20.1 '12.0
BOULDER 41,987 7,500 5,612 5,612 1,888  25.1 17.8
CLEAR CREEK 1,529 259 207 207 52 20.0 16.9
GILPIN 770 236 120 120 116 49.1 30.6
JEFFERSON 25,599 4,486 3,621 3,621 865 19.2  17.5

TOTAL 95,435 15,548 12,009 12,009 3,539 22.7 16.2




Sy

LEAL, CARLOS

ADANS
ARAPAHOE
BACA

BENT
CHEYENNE
CROWLEY
DENVER
KIOWA

KIT CARSON
LARIMER
LAS ANIMAS
LINCOLN
LOGAN
MORGAN
OTERO
PHILLIPS
PROWERS
SEDGWICK
WASHINGTON
WELD ‘
YUMA

ToTAL

# REG
10,579
2,409
1,232
1,423
419
857
147
355
1,198
25,620
6,504
822
3,277
3,598
4,759
725
2,377
470
670
17,726
1,692

86,859

# VOTE
3,483
194
377
525
102
505
23

53
239
1,877
4,470
280
1,553
528
1,711
127
195
131
230
1,358
221

18,222

1.401
225
1,054
366
983
119
139
105
173
1,112
185

10,967

TOTAL
2,186
151
253
291
76
363
12

47
190
1,536
1,401
225
1,054
366
983
119
139
105
173
1,112
185

10,967

MEMBER STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION - FOURTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

NO VOTE Z NO VT ZTRNOUT

1,297 37.2 32.9
43 22.1 8.0
124 32.8 30.6
234 44.5 36.8
26 25.4 24.3
142 28.1 58.9
11 47.8 15.6

6 11.3 14.9

49 20.5 19.9
341 18.1 7.3
3,069 68.6 68.7
65 19.6 34.0
539 33.8 48.6
162 30.6 14.86
728 42.5 35.9

8 6.2 17.5

56 28.7 8.2

26 19.8 27.8

57 24.7 34.3
246 18.1 7.6
36 16.2 13.0
7,255 39.8 20.9







Abstract of Votes Cast at the PRIMARY election held on Tuesday, August 9, 1988

MEMBER STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION - FOURTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

EDDY, GLADYS R 1
# REG # VOTE B TOTAL ND VOTE X NO VT ZTRNOUT
ADAMS 5,629 850 630 630 220 25.8 15.1
ARAPAHOE 5,731 644 464 464 180 27.9 11.2
‘BACA 1,257 642 443 443 199 30.9 51.0
, BENT 806 281 188 188 93 33.0 34.8
CHEYENNE 802 - 265 168 168 97 36.6 33.0
CROWLEY 756 440 . 853 353 87 19.7 58.2
DENVER 112 16 13 13 3 18.7 14.2
- - KIOWA 578 75 60 60 15 20.0 11.0
KIT CARSON 2,208 429 352 352 77 17.9 19.4
I LARIMER 42,055 6,216 4,995 4,995 1,221 19.6 14.7
LAS ANIMAS 1,098 274 174 174 100 36.4 24.9
LINCOLN 1,444 846 615 615 231 27.3 58.5
LOGAN 3,971 1,782 1,259 1,259 523=——2¢ 3 ——44.8
MORGAN 5,157 768 566 566 20——06-3—1T14.8
OTERO 3,556 1,003 725 725 278 27.7 28.2
PHILLIPS 1,144 185 146 146 39 21.0 16.1
PROWERS 2,774 201 157 157 44 21.8 7.2
SEDGWICK 1,080 549 388 388 151 29.3 50.8
WASHINGTON 1,930 1,092 636 696 396 36.2 54.8
WELD 22,836 1,709 1,422 1,422 287 16.7 7.4
YUMA . 2,387 324 256 256 68 20.9 13.5
" TOTAL.. . 107.471 18,591 14,070 14,070 4,521 24.3 17.2

VA4
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Abstract of Votes Cast at the PRIMARY election held on Tuesday, August 9, 1988

REGENT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO (AT LARGE)

DIND, MIKE

ADAMS
ALAMCSA
ARAPAHOE
ARCHULETA
BACA
BENT
BOULDER
CHAFFEE
CHEYENNE
CLEAR CREEK
CONEJOS
COSTILLA
CROWLEY
CUSTER
DELTA
DENVER
DOLORES
DOUGLAS
EAGLE
ELBERT
EL PASO
FREMONT
GARFIELD
GILPIN
GRAND
GUNNISON
HINSDALE
HUERFAND

# REG
52,032
2,816
48,9456
1,337
1,232
1,423
41,735
2,553
419
1,213
2,800
2,095
857
388
3,451
135,112
625
4,912
2,579
1,340
42,868
6,931
4,366
819
973
2,071
69
3,179

# VOTE
11,875
1,244
3,832
737
377
525
3,733
370
102
192
1,650
1.604
505
76
815
11,453
310
425
231
658
4,888
2,685
1,376
120
172
342
27
2,368

7,963
906
3,077
360
249
292
2,900
277
75
136
1,077
838
356
53
659
7,232
143
339
159
448
3,718
1,979
1,007

135
221

1,535

TOTAL
7,963
906
3,077
360
249
292
2,900
277
75
136
1,077
8393
356
53
659
7,232
143
339
159
448
3,718
1,978
1,007
85
135
221
i8
1,535

NO VOTE Z NO VT ZTRNOUT

3,812
338
755
377
128
233
833

93
27
56
573
765
149
23
156

4,221

167
36
72

210

1,170
708
369

35
37
iz

828

32.9
27.1
19.7
51.1
33.9
44.3
22.
25.
26.
29.
a4,
a7,
29.
30.
19.
36.
53.
20.2
31.1
31.9
23.9
26.2
26.8
29.1
21.5
35.3
33.3
35.0

DWW RDOTN~ - =W

22.8
44.1

7.8
55.1
30.6
36.8

8.9
14.4
24,3
15.8
£3.4
76.5
58.9
19.5

74.3
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JACKSON
JEFFERSOM
KIOWA

KIT CARSON
LAKE

LA PLATA
LARIMER
LAS ANIMAS
LIKCOLN
LOGAN

MESA
MINERAL
MOFFAT
MONTEZUMA
MCNTROSE
MORGAN
OTERO
JURAY

PARK
PHILLIPS
PITKIN
PROWERS
PUEBLO

RIO BLANCD
RIO GRANDE
ROUTT
SAGUACHE
SAN JUAN
SAN MIGUEL
SEDGWICK
SUMMIT
‘TELLER
WASHINGTON
WELD

YUMA

TOTAL

218
61,820
355
1,198
1,876
5,863
25,520
6,504
822
3,277
14,901
331
1,816
3,154
3,905
3,598
4,759
286
1,222
725
2,403
2,377
42,136
913
2,031
2,931
1,357
160
1.125
470
1,843
1,558
670
17,726
1,692

590,643

78
3,702
53
239
408
679
1,877
4,470
280
1,593
2,371
110
512
1,127
957
528
1,711
88
369
127
958
195
14,809
220
429
533
197
33
600
181
563
484
230
1,358
221

95,118

55
3,150
47
186
258
475
1,552
1,375
231
1,048
1,914
76
364
765
655
373
964
75
230
119
594
136
8,395
153
358
462
160
25
308
102
402
358
173
1.078
185

63,039

55
3,150
47
186
258
475
1,552
1,375
231
1,048
1,914
76
364
765
655
373
964
75
230
119
594
135
8,395
153
358
462
160
25
308
102
402
358
173
1,078
185

§3,039

32,079

29.4
14.9
11.3
22.1
36.7
29.1
17.3
69.2
17.5
34.2
19.2
30.9
40.5
32.1
31.5
29.3
43.6
14.7
37.6

6.2
37.9
30.2
43.3
30.4
16.5
27.0
18.7
24.2
48.6
22.1
28.5
26.0
24.7
20.86
16.2

33.7

35.7

5.9
14.9
18.9
21.7
11.4

7.3
58.7
34.0
48.56
15.9
33.2
33.7
35.7
24.5
14.6
35.9
30.7
30.1
17.5
39.8

8.2
35.1
24.0
2i.1
21.5
14.5
20.6
53.3
27.8
30.5
31.0
34.3

7.6
13.0

16.1




Abstract of Votes Cast at the PRIMARY election held on Tuesday, August 9, 1988

0s

REGENT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO (AT LARGE)

ARNOLD, KATHY o R 1
& ¢ REG # VOTE 1~ TOTAL NO VOTE Z NO VT zrnnout
: ADAMS 34,432 4,350 3,605 3,605 745  17.1

ALAMOSA 2,054 461 379 379 o 7 224
ARAPAHOE® 87,629 14,478 11,695 11,695 2,788 19.2 16.5
ARCHULETA 1,437 289 220 220 69  23.8  20.1
BACA™ 1,257 642 452 452 190  29.5  51.0
BENT. 806 281 205 205 76 27.0  34.8
BOULDER 41,987 7,500 5,894 5,894 1,606  21.4  17.8
CHAFFEE 2,416 375 305 305 70 18.6  15.5
CHEYENNE - 802 265 174 174 91 34.3 33.0
CLEAR CREEK 1,529 259 218 218 41 15.8  16.9
CONEJOS 1.578 " 816 521 §21 195 23.8% 51.7
COSTILLA "240 75 63 53 12 16.0\ 81.2
CROWLEY 756 440 373 373 67 15.2 58.2
799 138 114 113 24 17.3  17.2

5,331 1,926 1,518 1,518 408 21.1 36.1

73.778 5,200 8,794 3,794 1,406  27.0 6.8

300 93 686 656 27 29.0 31.0

15,173 2,443 1,859 1,859 584  23.9  16.1

3,673 298 248 248 50 16.7 8.1

2,027 424 358 358 66  15.5  20.9

EL P . 79,800 20,314 14,931 14,931 5,383 26.4 25.4
FREMONT 7.409 2,575 2,019 2,019 556  21.5  34.7
GARFIELD 5,170 1,092 928 928 164  15.0  21.1
GILPIN 770 236 135 135 101 42.7  30.6
GRAND u,QﬁT 505 411 411 94 18.6 16.4
GUNNISON 2,452 669 35: 333 271 40.5  27.2
HINSDALE 434 304 19% 195 109 35.8 70.0
HUERFAND 430 101 83 83 18 17.8  23.4
JACKSUN 202 154 154 48 23.7 29.7

EFF ERSON

14,473 11,433 11,433 3,040 21.0 15.3




KIOWA 678 75 64 64 11 14.6  11.0

KIT::CARSON 2,208 429 360 360 69 16.0 19.4
LAKE .. .. - 535 .95 74 74 21 22.1 17.7
LA PLATA 6.886 2,013 1,361 1,381 652 32.3 29.2
LARIMER - 42,055 6,216 5,030 5,030 1,186 i9.0 14.7
LAS :ANIMAS 1,098 274 177 177 27 35.4 24.9
EINCOLN ==, 1,444 846 6§27 627 219 25.8 58.5
LOGAN: > 3,871 1,782 1,301 1,301 481 25.9 44.8
MESA: ~ 20,434 2,807 2,436 2,436 371 13.2 18.7
MINERAL 89 33 27 27 6 is.1 37.

MOEFAT 3,175 1,486 802 802 684 456.0 46.8
MONTEZUMA 3,600 1,367 1,035 1,035 332 24.2 37.8
MONTROSE . 5,014 1,995 1,548 1,548 447 22.4 39.7
MORGAN 5,157 768 505 605 163 1.2 14.8
OTERO - 3,556 1,003 738 738 265 26.4 28.2
OURAY 1,081 795 577 577 218 27.4 73.5
PARK" ' 1,836 771 460 460 311 40.3 41.9
PHILLIPS 1.144 185 154 154 31 16.7 16.1
PITKIN 2,184 754 549 549 205 27.1 34.5
PROWERS 2,774 201 161 161 40 19.9 7.2
PUEBLO 13,688 2,507 2,170 2,170 337 13.4 ig.3
RIO BLANCO 1,993 926 593 593 333 35.9 46.4
RIO GRANDE 2,238 419 368 358 51 12.1 18.7
ROUTT 3,291 £258 600 5§00 268 3.8 26.3
SAGUACHE - 871 126 i03 103 23 18.2 18.7
SAN - JUAN 128 36 30 39 6 16.6 28.1
SAN MIGUEL 512 209 158 158 51 24.4 34.1
SEDGWICK 1,080 549 398 398 151 27.5 50.8
SUMMIT 2,671 824 650 650 174 21.1 30.8
TELLER . 2,785 894 675 875 219 24.4 82.6
WASHINGTON 1,990 1,092 727 727 365 33.4 54.8
WELD 22,836 1,709 1,483 1,483 226 13. 7.4
YUMA 2,387 324 267 267 57 17.5 13.5
TOTAL 639,488 115,602 89,156 89,156 26,446 22.8 18.0

a
—h
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TOTAL

Abstract of Votes Cast at the PRIMARY election held on Tuesday, August 9, 1988

{REMGENT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO - THIRD CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
PHELPS, HARVEY W '

ALAMOSA
‘ARCHULETA®
CONEJOS
COSTILLA
CUSTER
DELTA
DOLORES
EAGLE
FREMONT
GARFIELD

“GRAND

GUNNISON
HINSDALE
HUERFANO
JACKSON
LA PLATA
MESA
MINERAL
MOFFAT
MONTEZUMA

‘MONTROSE

OURAY
PITKIN
PUEBLD

‘RI0BLANCO

RIO GRANDE

ROUTT-

SAGUACHE
SAN. JUAN
SAN MIGUEL
SUMMIT

# REG
2,818
1,387
2,600
2,098

388
3,451
625
2,579
4,775
4,366
973
2,071
69
3,179
218
5,863
14,901
331
1,816
3,154
3,805
286
2,403
42,136
913
2,031
2,931
160
1,125
1,843

116,697

i

# VOTE
1,244
" 737
1,650
1,604

76
815
310
231
1,792
1.376
172
342
27
2,363
78

670
2,371
110
612
1,127
957
88
958
14,809
220
429
633
197
a3

600
563

37,194

1
938
376

1,054
816
62
681
156
164
1,382
1,024
134

9,951
158
363
449
160

24
309
415

25,508

TOTAL NO VOTE Z NO VT ZTRNOUT

) 1
938 306
376 361
1,054 596
816 788
62 14
681 134
156 154
164 67
1,382 410
1,024 352
134 38
236 106
18 9
1,588 775
59 19
487 183
1,962 409
76 34
355 257
770 357
680 277
75 13
586 372
9,951 4,858
158 §2
363 55
449 134
160 37
24 9
309 291
415 148
25,508 11,686

24.5
48.9
36.1
49.1
18.4
16.4
49.6
29.0
22.8
25.5
22.0
30.9
33.3
32.7
24.3
27.3"
17.2
30.9
41.9
31.6
28.9
14.7
38.8
32.8
28.1
15.3
29.0
18.7
27.2
48.5
26.2

31.4

44.1
55.1
63.4
76.5
19.5
23.6
49.6

8.9
37.5
31.5
17.6
16.5
39.1
74.3
35.7
11.4
15.9
33.2
33.7
35.7
24.5
30.7
39.8
385.1
24.0
2i.1
21.5
14.5
20.6
53.3
30.5

31.8
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DOERTY, JACK

ALAMOSA
ARCHULETA
CONEJOS
COSTILLA
CUSTER
DELTA-

‘DOLDORES"

EAGLE

FREMONT

GARFIELD
GRAND
GUNNISON
HINSDALE
HUERFANO
JACKSON
LA PLATA
MESA
MINERAL
MOFFAT
MONTEZUMA
MONTROSE
DURAY
PITKIN
PUEBLO
RIO BLANCOD
10 GRAKDE
UTT
SAGUACHE
SAN JUAN
SAN MIGUEL
SUMNMIT

TOTAL

# REG
2,054
1,437
1,578

240
799
5,331
300
3,673
4,672
5,179
3,067
2,452
434
430
678
6.886
20,434
89
3,175
3,600
5,014
1,081
2,184

13,688
1,993
2,235
3,291

671
128
612
2,671

100,070

¢ VOTE
461
289
816
75
138
1,926
93
298
1,585
1,092
505
662
304
101
202
2,013
2,807
33
1,486
1,367
1,995
795
754
2,507
926§
4i3
E:13:
126
35
209
824

25,719

1
379
215
604

59
111
1,509
64
240
1,209
397
393
428
401
79
140
1,362
2,395
28
759
1,039
1,532
573
528
2,140
560
587
585
102
29
151
632

19,288

TOTAL NO VOTE X NO VT ZTRNOUT

379
215
504
59
111
1,509
64
240
1,209
897

393

428
201
739
140
1,362
2,395
26
759
1,039
1,532
573
528
2,140
560
367
565
102
29
151
- $32

19,288

82
74
212
16
27
417
29
58
376
195
112
241
103
22
62
651
412
7
727
328
463
222
226
367
366
52
303
24
7
58
192

6,431

17.7
25.6
25.9
21.3
19.5
21.6
31.1
19.4
23.7
17.8
22.1
36.0
33.¢
21.7
30.6
32.3
14.6

21.2

48.9
23.8
23.2
27.9
29.9
14.6
39.5
12.4
34.9
19.0
19.4
27.7
23.3

25.0

22.4
20.1
51.7
81.2
17.2
36.1
31.0

8.1
33.9
21.1
16.4
27.2
706.0
23.4
29.7
29.2
13.7
37.0
46.8
37.9
39.7
73.5
34.5
18.3
46.4
1€.7
26.3
18.7
28.1
34.1
30.8

25.7
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Abstract of Votes Cast at the PRIMARY election held on Tuesday, August 9, 1988

REGENT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF;CVOLOBADO -:FIFTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

CRESPIN, STUART D o ) 1
‘ , # REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VDTE % NO VT ZTRHDUT
ARAPAHOE - 4,257 264 212 212 19.6
CHAFFEE 2,583 370 . 274 274 96 25.9 14 .4
. DOUGLAS 4,912 425 350 - 350 75 17.6 8.6
ELBERT 1,340 658 452 452 206 31.3 49.1
EL PASD 42,868 4,888 3,726 3,726 1,162 23.7 11.4
FREMONT 2,216 893 641 641 252 28.2 40.2
JEFFERSON ‘ 10,654 633 580 580 53 8.3 5.9
LAKE 1,878 408 261 261 147 36.0 21.7
PARK 1,222 . 369 - 228 228 141 38.2 30.1
TELLER 1,558 484 T 861 361 123 25.4 31.0
TGTAL 73,456 9,382 7,0%5 7.085 2,307 24.5 12.7
\
WIHN DAVE : L 1 'y -
*# REG # VOTE 1. TOTAL NO VOTE Z NO VT ZTRNOUT
ARAPANOE 12,352 1,792 1,414 1,414 378 21.0 14.5
CHAFFEE 2,416 875 295 295 80 21.3 15.5
DOUGLAS 15,1738 2,443 1,833 1,833 610 24.9 16.1
ELBERT 2,027 424 358 358 &6 15.5 20.9
EL PASO 79,800 20,314 14,667 14,867 5,647 27:7 25.4
FREMONT - 2,737 890 774 774 216 21.8 36.1
JEFFERSON 22,202 2,992 2,531 2,531 461 15.4 13.4
LAKE ~ 585 . .95 71 71 o 24 25,2 - 17.7
PARK 1,836 771 440 440 331 42.9 41.9
TELLER 2,738 894 666 666 228 25.5 32.5

TOTAL 141,818 31,090 23,049 23,049 8,041  25.8  21.9




es

STATE SENATOR, FOURTH DISTRICT

4

HAMILTON, RICHARD G | - b 1
| $REG  # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE X NO VT ZTRNOUT
CUSTER 388 76 53 53 23 30.2  19.5
_ FREMONT 6,991 2,685 1,951 1,951 734  27.3  38.4
LAKE 1,876 408 273 273 135 33.0 21.7
PARK 1,222 3869 287 287 132  35.7  380.1
PUEBLO | 12,243 4,365 2,819 2,819 1,546  35.4  35.5
TOTAL 22,720 7,903 5,333 5,333 2,570  32.5 = 34.7
MCCORMICK, HAROLD L (MACK) R 1
# REG  # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE X NO VT ZTRNOUT
CUSTER 799 138 119 119 19 13.7  17.2
FREMONT 7,409 2,575 2,250 2,250 325 12.6  34.7
LAKE 535 95 78 78 17 178 17.7
PARK 1,836 771 492 492 279  36.1  41.9
RUEBLD 5,324 977 894 894 83 8.4 18.3
TOTAL 15,903 4,556 3,833 3,833 723  15.8  28.5




8’, Abstract of Votes Cast at the PRIMARY election held on Tuesday, August 9, 1988

,STATE SENATOR, EIGHTH DISTRICT

BESTOR, MIKE 0 1
R # REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE Z NO VT ZTRNOUT
GARFIELD 4,366 1,376 1,099 1,099 277 20.1 31.5
GRAND 973 172 150 150 22 12.7  17.6
JACKSON 218 78 66 66 12 15.3 35.7
LARIMER 2,974 233 211 211 22 9.4 7.8
MOFFAT 1,816 612 401 401 211 34.4 33.7
RI0O BLANCO : 913 220 159 159 61 27.7 24.0
ROUTT 2,931 633 464 464 169 26.6 21.5
TOTAL 14,191 3,324 2,550 2,550 774 23.2 23.4
WATTENBERG, DAVE ) R 1
# REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE Z NO VT ZTRNOUT
GARFIELD 5,170 1,082 908 908 184 16.8 21.1
GRAND 3,067 505 444 444 61 12.0 16.4
JACKSON 678 202 182 182 20 9.9 29.7
LARIMER 5,375 768 661 661 107 18.9 14.2
MOFFAT ' 3,175 1,486 1,030 - 1,030 456 30.6 46.8
RIO BLANCO 1,993 926 659 659 267 28.8 46.4
ROUTT . 3,291 868 723 723 145 16.7 26.3

TOTAL d ' 22,749 5,847 4,607 4,607 1,240 21.2 25.7




1S

STATE SENATOR, TENTH DISTRICT

POWERS, RAY : : R

# REG # VOTE 1

EC PASO - ' 17,605 4,570 3,838 3,838
LINCOLN 1,444 846 704 704
TOTAL 19,049 5,416 4,542 4,542

STATE SENATOR, TWELFTH DISTRICT

SHEPARD, PAUL JR g )

, $ REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL
EL PASO 11,386 1,388 1,122 1,122
TELLER 1,558 484 393 393
TOTAL 12,944 1,872 1,515 1,515
TEBEDD, MARY ANNE R
HOWERTON, TOM ~ R

# REG # VOTE 1 2

EL PASO 21,612 7,355 4,571 2,033
TELLER 2.735 894 568 218
TOTAL 24,347 8,249 5,139 2,251

142
874

TOTAL NO VOTE Z NO VT ZTRHNOUT
732

16.0 25.9
16.7 §8.5

16.1 28.4

NO VOTE Z NO VT ZTRNOUT

266
91

357

TOTAL
6,604
786

7,390

19.1 12.1
18.8 31.0

19.0 14.4

NO VOTE Z KO VT ZTRNOUT
751 10.2 34.0
108 12.0 32.6

859 10.4 33.8

i
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Abstract of Votes Cast at the PRIMARY election held on Tuesday, August 9, 1988

'~ STATE SENATOR, FOURTEENTH DISTRICT

ESTRADA, LAWRENCE J D 1

# REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT ZTRNOUT
LARIMER 15,024 1,029 880 880 149 14.4 6.8
TOTAL 15,024 1,028 880 . 880 149 14.4 6.8
SCHAFFER, ROBERT W R 1

¢ REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE Z NO VT ZTRNOUT
LARIMER 22,948 3,677 3,069 3,069 608 16.5 16.0

TOTAL 22,948 3,677 3,069 3,069 608 16.5 16.0

STATE SENATOR, SIXTEENTH DISTRICT (VACANCY- 2YEAR TERM)

NORTON, TOM R 1

C o #REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE Z NO ¥T XTRNOUT
WELD 16,930 1,163 1,043 1,043 120 10.38 6.8
TOTAL - . 16,930° 1,163 1,043 1,043 120 10.3 5.8
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STATE SENATOR, SEVENTEENTH DISTRICT

MARKEY, MARGARET B

BOULDER
TOTAL

HUME, SANDY
BOULDER
TOTAL

STATE SENATOR, EIGHTEENTH DISTRICT

MENDEZ, JANA
30ULDER
TOTAL

‘WELLS, ROBERT M

BOULDER
TOTAL

# REG # VOTE
18,260 1,883
18,260 1,883
# REG # VOTE
19,323 3,835
19,323 3,835

# REG # VOTE
17,741 1,388
17,741 1,388
# REG # VOTE
17,990 2,916
17,990 2,916

1
1,503

1,503
1
3,123

3,123

1
1,205
1,205

1
2,168
2,188

D
TOTAL
1,503

1,503

TOTAL
3,123

3,123

TOTAL
1,205

1,205

TOTAL
2,188

2,180

1

NO

L 1Y

NOD

\D

VOTE %
380

380

VOTE %
712

712

YOTE 2
183

i83

VOTE X
728

728

18.5

NO VT ZTRNOUT
20.1 10.2
20.1 10.3

NO VT ZTRNOUT
19.8

18.5 19.8

NO VT ZTRHOUT
13.1 7.8

i13.1 7.8

NO VT ZTRNOUT
24.9 16.2

24.9 16.2
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Abstract of Votes Cast at the PRIMARY election held on Tuesday, August 9, 1988

STATE SENATOR, NINETEENTH DISTRICT

MEIKLEJDHN, AL R 1

# REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE Z NO VT ZTRNOUT
JEFFERSON 19,187 2,936 2,579 2,579 3587 12.1 15.83
TOTAL 19,187 2,936 2,579 2,579 357 12.1 15.3

STATE SENATOR, TWENTY-FIRST DISTRICT
ALLISON, BONNIE J R 1

¢ REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT 2TRﬁOUT
JEFFERSON 19,368 2,974 2,495 2,495 473 16.1 15.3

TOTAL - - 19,368 2,974 2,495 2,495 479 16.1 15.3




19

STATE SENATOR, TWENTY-THIRD DISTRICT ’

CASEY, 'LLOYD . Y T o

# REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE X NO VT ZTRNOUT
ADAMS 18,100 4,394 3,171 3,171 1,223  27.8  24.2
DENVER 62 9 6 6 3 33.3 14.5
TOTAL ' 18,162 4,403 3,177 3,177 1,226  27.8  24.2
STRICKLAND, TED o ' R 1 V

R # REG # VOTE 1. TOTAL NO VOTE Z NO VT ZTRNOUT

ADAMS 15,550 1,818 1,559 1,559 259  14.2  11.6
DENVER A 54 4 4 e 0 .0 7.4
TOTAL 15,604 1,822 1,563 1,563 259  14.2  11.6
STATE SENATOR, TWENTY-FIFTH DISTRICT
MARTINEZ, B80B ) 1
: # REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE Z NO VT ZTRNOUT
ADAMS 16,200 3,766 2,775 2,775 991  26.3  23.2
DENVER 85 14 7 7 7  50.0  16.4
TOTAL 16,285 3,780 2,782 2,782 998  26.4  23.2
GALLEGOS, BETH R 1

# REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE Z NO VT ZTRNOUT
-ADAMS . 8,241 -..1,132. . . 869 869 263 23.2 13.7
DENVER - 58 12 "9 9 3 25.0 20.5
TOTAL . 8,209 1,144 878 . 878 266  23.2  13.7
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Abstract of Votes Cast at the PRIMARY election held on Tuesday, August 9, 1988

STATE SENATOR, TWENTY-SIXTH DISTRICT

CONSIDINE, TERRY R

# REG # VOTE 1
ARAPAHOE 20,470 3,796 3,006 3,006
TOTAL 20,470 3,796 3,006 3,006

STATE SENATOR, TWENTY-SEVENTH DISTRICT

BOYER, ERIC W D

# REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL
ARAPAHOE 14,585 867 711 711
TOTAL 14,685 867 711 711
OWENS, BILL R

# REG ¢ VOTE 1 TOTAL
ARAPAHOE 36,475 4,503 3,623 3,623
TOTAL 4,503 3,623 3,623

36,475

NO

NO

790 20.
790 20.
VOTE Z NO
156 17
156 17.
VOTE Z NOD
880 19.
£80 19.

TOTAL NO VOTE Z NO VT ZTRNOUT

8 18.5
8 18.5
VT ZTRNOVUT
.9 5.9
9 5.9
VT ZTRNOUT
5 12.3
5 12.3




STATE SENATOR, TWENTY-EIGHTH DISTRICT

MOUNIER, SALLY A R 1
FENLON, JACK R 2

# REG # VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE Z NO VT ZTRNOUT
ARAPAHOE 17,935 4,596 1,959 2,463 4,422 174 3.7 25.6
TOTAL 17,935 4,596 1,959 2,463 4,422 174 3.7 25.6

STATE SENATOR, THIRTY-FIRST DISTRICT

SANDOVAL, DONALD D 1

# REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE Z NO VT ZTRNOUT
DENVER 23,049 3,399 2,319 2,319 1,080 31.7 14.7
TOTAL 23,049 3,399 2,319 2,319 1,080 31.7 14.7
‘YALDEZ, CHRISTINE R 1

# REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE X NO VT ZTRNOUT
DENVER 7,787 542 334 334 208 38.3 6.9

8 TOTAL 7,787 542 334 334 208 38.3 6.9




Abstract of Votes Cast at the PRIMARY election held on Tuesday, August 9, 1988

¥9

STATE SENATOR, THIRTY-THIRD DISTRICT

GROFF, REGIS F D 1

# REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE Z NO VT ZTRNDUT
ADAMS .0 0 .9 0 , ;
DENVER 29,674 1,264 976 876 - 288 22.7 4.2
TOTAL - 29,674 1,264 976 - 876 288 22,7 4.2

STATE SENATOR, THIRTY-FOURTH DISTRICT

PASCOE, PAT ; ; [ 1

# REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE Z NO VT ZTRNOUT
ARAPAHOE 323 -18 15 15 0 .0 4.6
DENVER 20,058 1,194 882 882 312 26.1 5.9
TOTAL 20,381 1,209 897 89f 312 25.8 5.9
GRIFFITH, WILLIAM W R 1

# REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE X NO VT ZTRNOUT
ARAPAHOE. ‘ 332 14 13 . 13 1 7.1 4.2

DENVER A 18,527 1,318 952 852 366 27.7 7.1




